	WOODBINE, ROCKHOLD, WOFFORD, SAVOY, EMLY FORPLEASANT VIEW, FAIRVIEW, KY. HILL			
	P.S.C. Ky. No. CASE NO. 10235			
	ORIGINAL Sheet No. 3.1			
WHITLEY COUNTY WATER DISTRICT #1	Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No.			
111 MAIN STREET WILLIAMSBURG, KENTUCKY 40769	Sheet No.			
RULES AND REG	ULATIONS			

Revised 1-26-89

Revise Sheet No. 2, Item No. 12 to read:

The Whitley County Water District may disconnect a customers service for non-payment of bill twenty (20) days from the mailing date of original bill. In accordance with 807 KAR 5:006, Section 11 (3)(A), no utility shall discontinue service to any customer for non-payment of bills (including delayed charges) without first having made a reasonable effort to induce the customer to pay same. The customer shall be given at least forty-eight (48) hours written notice, but the cut off shall not be effected before twenty (20) days after the mailing date of the original bill. Such termination notice shall be exclusive of and separate from any bill. There is in existance local, state, and federal programs providing for the payment of utility bills under certain conditions. If you feel you may qualify, you can contact the Dept. for Human Resources in your area.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION .
OF KENTUCKY
EFFECTIVE

FEB 13 1989

PURSUANT 10 207 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1),

BY: Show Fille

		-				-		TUSER DE	No.	THE SOURCE IN	_
DATE	OF	ISSUE		6	1988	DATE	EFFECTIVI			t: a	
			Month	Day	Year			Month	Day	Year	
at a street		11	:0	11/							
ISSUE	DE	Y Na	MAX 1	Misney	Manager,	Whitle	y Co. Water	Dist.,	111 Main S	St.,	
		Name	a 0.7 O	TTICOP /	-	MI ALTE	illiamabura	IVV AC	760 46	TRACE	-

C9.92

	Woodbine, Rockhold, Woffor FOR Savoy, Emlyn, Pleasant Vie Fairview, KY. Hill P.S.C. Ky. No.				
	Original Sheet No. 5				
WHITLEY COUNTY WATER DISTRICT NO.1	Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No.				
	Sheet No				
RULES AND RE	GULATIONS				

NODEO ANA CECOBATIO

Lock Fee

A charge of the actual cost of the damaged part of a lock will be added to a customers account when the water service is locked out and any part of the lock is damaged to get unauthorized water service. When this is discovered the water service will be locked off again. A lock fee will be charged each time any part of the lock is damaged. In addition to a lock fee, there will also be a reconnection fee and any other applicable charges which have to be paid if full before service is reconnected.

Actual Cost

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY FFFECTIVE

OCT 6 1988

PURSUAINT TO 807 KAR 5:011.
SECTION 9 (1)

BY: FUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER

\$ 5.00

Collection Fee

A collection fee of \$5.00 is charged every time a trip is made to collect a payment after a written notice has been sent to the customer stating that if the bill is not paid by a certain date, the water district will be disconnected.

METER TEST:

Actual cost of test*+ \$10.00 service charge

Metered customers may request a test of their meter if it is believed that the registration is incorrect. If the results of such test show the meter to accurate within 2% plus or minus, the customer will pay the actual cost of the meter test plus a \$10.00 service charge.

SERVICE CALLS:

\$ 10.00

The amount of \$10.00 will be charged each time a customer requests a trip to be made for any of the following reasons:

DATE OF ISSUE October 6 1988 DATE EFFECTIVE October 6 1988

Month Day Year Month Day Year

ISSUED BY Name of Officer Title Address

C8.92

	Woodbine, Rockhold, Wofford, FOR Savoy, Emlyn, Pleasant View,
	Fainview, KY. Hills P.S.C. Ky. No.
	Original Sheet No. 6
WHITLEY COUNTY WATER DISTRICT NO.1	Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No.
	Sheet No
RULES AND REG	ULATIONS

- Reread meter: When a customer requests the meter to be reread and the meter reading was correct. If incorrect, there is no charge.
- Check Meter: When a customer requests the meter and/or connections to it be checked and the Whitley County Water District personnel finds nothing wrong.
- 3. Check service: When a customer requests a check to find out what is wrong because he/she says there are no leaks and the Whitley County Water District personnel finds a leak(s) and/or indication of one or when a customer requests assistance in locating leak(s).

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE

OCT 6 1988

PURSUAL TO 807 KAR 5:011,
SECTION 9 (1)
BY:
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER

DATE OF ISSUE	October	6	1988	DATE EFFECTIVE	Octob	er 6	1988
	Month	Day	Year		Month	Day	Year
1/	1 - ()	1 -		11 0			
ISSUED BY	ulia 1	hone	us	General Mas	rages		
N	lame of Off	icer	/	Title		Address	
		/			Trans.		